FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS DALLAS, TEXAS 75222

Circular No. 71-5 January 5, 1971

To the Bank Addressed:

The Hodge Bank and Trust Company, Hodge, Louisiana, an insured, nonmember bank located in the territory served by the Head Office of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, began remitting at par for checks drawn on it when received from the Federal Reserve Bank, effective January 4, 1971. The bank is being assigned Federal Reserve Bank routing symbol 1111.

The February 1971 supplement to the Federal Reserve Par List will show Hodge, Louisiana, as a par point.

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS